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Decision No. 44685
BEFORE TEE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of )

FRANK J. BARKO, dba FONTANA BUS LINES, ) '

for authority to increase passenger ) Application No. 31402
fares between certain points in San )

Bernardinoe and Riverside Counties, and )

for consolidation of operative rights. )

Appearances

James J, Broz, for applicant.

Richard J, Glasscock, for San Bernardino Valley Transit
Company, interested party. ?

da Fo Girouz, for Kalser Steel Corporation, interested
varty. :

Elizabeth Hensley, for Lee's Auto Stage Line,
interested party.

T, F, Schaffer, for Fontana Chamber of Commerce,
interested party.

Glenn E, Newton, for Engineering Division, Transportation

Department, Public Utilities Commission of the
State of California.

OPIXNION

Frank J. Barko, doing business as Fontana Bus Lines,
conducts operations as a passenger stage corporation between certain .
points in San Bernardino and Riverside'Counties. By this application
ne secks authority to increase fares and to consolidate operative
rights;

Public hearing was had before Examiner Bryant at Fontana on
August 3, 1950. The matter s ready for decision,

Barko'!s operationis are conducted generally between Fontana,
South Fontana, Kaiser Plant, Ontario, Colton, Blooﬁington, Riverside,

and intermediate points. The operations are designed to meet
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transportation requirements of ﬁﬁe communities in the general area,
including particularly the movement of employees from and to the
Kaiser steel plant near Fontana and the plant of California Portland
Cement Company near -Colton. Applicant alleges that‘he has rendered
regular and continuous service for more than four and ohe-nalf'years;
that despite substantial increases in the direct costs of operations,
he has not heretofore sought any increase in fares; that the services
have been conducted at a net loss each and every year; and that he will
»e unable to continue his operations under the present basis of fares.

Applicant's fare structure is based upon a number of zones,
the fares ranging from 6 cents to 50 cents. He desires to increase
the single-zonc fare ;o‘lo cents, and to inerease each interzone fare
by 2 cents. Commutation ride books, not now availablé, would be

offered in the higher zone fares. The over=-all adjustment would

result in both advances and reductions, but on the whole would increase
: 1

the operating revenues by an cstimated 6 to 7 percent,

Earko testifled that he has experionced substantial increases
in operating expenscs since'the prosent fares were cestablished,
including the wages of drivers and mechanics and the c;st of gasoline,
tires, licenses and insurance. He stated that he had actually
suffered a2 net operating loss of $1,029 for the year 1949, and of $331
for the first quarter of 1950. In the past, he said, his opcrations
nad been sustained largely by rovenues recelved from Kaiser.Stecl
Corporation for the contract service of transporting emﬁldyeesfbetwcen
the plant and various points beyond the scope of the certificaéed'
routes. The contract service started in November, 1944, and was

terminated by Kaiser in Septemboer, 1949.

L ' ‘
The present and proposcd farcs arc sct forth in detail in Appendix "A'

hereof,
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Applicant said that the revemue to be anticipated from_theF
proposed fare adjustment would be insufficient to make his operations
compensatory. He considered, however, that still higher fares would
not produce greater revenucs. It is his plan, he sald, to opérate :of- |
a perfod of time under the fares herein sought; and thereafter, if thg _
lcsses continue, to seck authorlty to suspend opcrations over the
routes responsible for the greatest losses. chond'that, he stated,
it might be necessary eventually to discontinue operations entirely,
wnless revenues were forthecoming from some other source, such as might -
result from rencval of the Kaiser contract.

An assoclate transportation cngineer of the Commission's
staff introduced in evidence a study he hed made of the estimated
rosults of operation under present and proposed fares for the year
cnding Auvgust 31, 1951. His flgures, as set forth in detall ih the
exhibit, arc~sﬁmmarized in the following table:

Estlmatod Results of Opcration
for Year Fnd;ﬂg August 31, 1251

. Under Under
‘Present Proposed

| | _Fares Fares
Revenues | |
LOCAL PASSENZET TCVCNUC.eacsnssnssss B 2% 000 $ 25,860

TranSfcr rcvcnuCQ.I.....-‘t-....-npp b7o 870
Othor revonue..ﬂnttt.l-nol-...‘..l‘.?

Total ROVCNUCSeeeeeasnrncsssacssance B 27‘%10j‘~' % 29,27Qj 

IXpenses : e
M&intcn&ncca.-....--.----.--.q...... ‘Is 6620‘v
TronsportatioNecereccosasssssncesnse L9 7°On;
Traffic & Advertisingeceececcoessnes 200
Insurance & SafelYeverrssvocacan vere 3,200
Admmiotration-...-. ..... ------n.,.,.lc 1,299

. $ 31,440 $ 31,40
DeprCCiatioN.eseseieessenecasnanases 2,910 2,910 :
TAXCSesnessascssasssssssasssnssannne 4,920 4 .

| Tdfai EXPONSCSesncsacacessccssacsose B 39,270 $ 39,330f
Net Operating INCoMC..eevesans. $(Zi?g’" $(10,060).
(C__") - Indlcates Loss S
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’

The record shows that the customary notices of the hearing

were displayed prominently in applicant’s vehicles, and that notices

were published locally and were served by mail upon persens and organi-
zations belleved to be interested. Participating in the hearing were
representatives of the Fontana Chamber of Commerce, of Kaiser Steel
.Corporation, and of several passenger étage corporations serving the
general area, No one opposed the granting of this application. The
Kaiser representative affirmatively urged that it be granted.2

From tae record in this proceeding it ié cléar'that an ad-
justment in farcs 1s necessary 1f there 1s to be hope of'sust#ihing the
opcrations of Frank J. Barko, doing business as Fontana Bus Lines.
There is little likclihood, indced, that the proposed fares will return
the costs of‘pcfforming the service under present circums#énccs.
Clecarly, applicant should be authorized to establish the sought fares
promptly in order that he may maintain the exi.sti'ngi sorﬁiceé if possible.

By applicant's réquest for "consolidation of opérating rightﬁf
he desires merely that his several certificates, which arc set forth
scparately in a number of different decisions, be rest&tqd for con=-

venience in a single "in licw" decision. The record does! not show that

the granting of this request would serve any useful purpose atthistime.

Upon careful consideration of all of the facts and circume-
stances of record the Commission is of the opinion and rihds that:the
fare changes sought in this proceceding afe Justified, andithat godd
ceuse has been shown for allowing their publication on five days!
notice to the Commission and the pudblic., To that extent the applica~
tion will be granted. Im all other respects 1t will be denled. = =

2 B
The representative of Son Bernardins Valley Iransit Company urged that
certain joint farcs be included in the adjustment. Joint fares, how-
ever, are rot involved in the present application,
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QRRER

Public hearing having been had in the above=-entitled appli-
cation, full consideration of the matters and things involved having
been had, and the Commission being fully advised,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Frank J. Barko, doing business as
Fontana Bus Lines,vbe and he is hereby authorized to establish, on not
less than five (5) days' notice to the Commission and to the pﬁblic,
increased and revised fares as specifically set forth in Appendix "AY

which 1s attached to and hereby made a part of this order.
IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the authority herein
granted shall expire ninety (90) days after the effective date of this

order,

IT IS HEREBY FURTEER ORDERED that the application in all
other respects be and it is hereby denied.

This order shall become effective twenty (20) days after
the date hereof, o

Dated at San Franeisco, California, this d’g ')"\-4 day of
August, 1950,




APPENDIX "AM™

STATEMENT OF PRESENT AND PROPOSED PASSENGER
FARES OF FONIANA BUS LINES

ITEM PRESENT ~ PROPOSED .
Local zone fare - one~way | $ .06 $ .10

7-ride commutation books None .50

Inter-zone fare = one-way .10

10~ride commutation books

Inter-zone fare - one~way

10-ride commutation books

Inter-zone fare - onc=way

10=-ride commutation books

Inter-zone fare = one-way

10-ride commutation bocks

Inter-zone fare - one-way «30

lo-ri&e commutation books None ' 2.60

. Present 24-ride commutation books will be discontinued, and .
10=-ride c¢commutation books will be offercd in lieuw thereof.

Fares in excess of 30 cents, onc way, would be: increased 2
cents per ride, and 10-ride commutation books (not now available)
would be offered, as follows: ‘

' Present Proposed ~ Proposed
Pare zone Onc=-vay Onc-way 10~-ridcs

39 cents $ .35 $ .37 $ 3.00
40 cents RUO SRV ERNE

LS cents L5 - R 3.80 

50 cents .50 S 4,20




